
2022-2023 York College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-12   Conf: 7-7   Home: 3-7   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Dessources, Mac-Dege 24-23 719 30.0 175-340 .515 1-5 .200 83-127 .654 130 185 315 13.1 70 2 16 71 56 27 434 18.1
11 Hodzic, Ellma 24-24 881 36.7 122-338 .361 29-117 .248 45-73 .616 40 101 141 5.9 64 2 116 111 33 82 318 13.3
25 Gumbs, Alicia 24-23 862 35.9 110-275 .400 13-53 .245 55-81 .679 28 66 94 3.9 73 4 99 125 8 46 288 12.0
15 Sierra, Kristina 24-24 883 36.8 80-218 .367 48-149 .322 13-20 .650 14 113 127 5.3 36 0 51 56 5 31 221 9.2
24 Sagna, Aminata 22-20 576 26.2 33-110 .300 5-23 .217 37-55 .673 52 107 159 7.2 70 3 29 72 4 39 108 4.9
32 Gibson, Imani 24-4 391 16.3 39-95 .411 1-6 .167 13-23 .565 38 55 93 3.9 28 0 4 26 0 15 92 3.8
22 Howes, Faith 5-0 45 9.0 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.2 3 0 0 4 0 3 12 2.4
14 Plaza, Madison 23-2 360 15.7 9-77 .117 4-22 .182 13-20 .650 12 26 38 1.7 18 0 7 37 4 12 35 1.5
10 Earth, Beautifull 7-0 83 11.9 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 13 15 2.1 12 0 0 3 0 3 6 0.9
Total 24 4800 200.0 575-1469 .391 101-375 .269 263-403 .653 342 704 1046 43.6 374 11 322 521 110 258 1514 63.08
Opponents 4801 200.0 496-1526 .325 99-443 .223 250-375 .667 324 552 876 36.5 380 6 303 476 50 228 1341 55.88

Team Statistics YCNY OPP
SCORING 1514 1341
    Points Per Game 63.1 55.9
    Scoring Margin 7.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 575-1469 496-1526
    Field Goal Pct .391 .325
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-375 99-443
    3PT FG Pct .269 .223
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 263-403 250-375
    FT Pct .653 .667
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 10.4
REBOUNDS 1046 876
    Rebounds Per Game 43.6 36.5
    Rebounds Margin 7.1 –
ASSISTS 322 303
    Assists Per Game 13.4 12.6
TURNOVERS 521 476
    Turnovers Per Game 21.7 19.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 258 228
    Steals Per Game 10.8 9.5
BLOCKS 110 50
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 2.1
ATTENDANCE 850 1,155
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-77 13-89
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
York (NY) 395 310 400 409 1514
Opponents 302 341 347 351 1341

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/22 at Manhattanville L 53-60 135
11/12/22 at Sarah Lawrence W 50-41 182
11/16/22 RAMAPO L 47-61 94
11/19/22 at Valley Forge W 76-49 20
11/26/22 PRATT INSTITUTE W 83-39 50
11/30/22 PRATT W 83-36 81

* 12/02/22 at Medgar Evers College W 76-53 105
12/09/22 WESTCONN L 53-59 81
12/11/22 at WestConn L 46-61 33

* 01/03/23 BARUCH L 53-57 74
* 01/06/23 at John Jay W 60-50 112
* 01/11/23 LEHMAN L 51-60 63
* 01/13/23 CCNY W 63-24 73
* 01/18/23 at Hunter W 63-55 43
* 01/20/23 BROOKLYN L 64-69 78
* 01/24/23 JOHN JAY L 65-68 71
* 01/27/23 at Lehman W 73-63 0
* 01/31/23 at Baruch L 55-69 46
* 02/03/23 MEDGAR EVERS W 67-28 61
* 02/08/23 at CCNY W 69-51 0
* 02/10/23 HUNTER L 63-70 124
* 02/14/23 at Brooklyn L 70-85 117

02/18/23 at Baruch W 68-60 120
02/22/23 at Brooklyn L 63-73 242

* = Conference game



2022-2023 York College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-7   Home: 2-5   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Dessources, Mac-Dege 14-13 422 30.1 95-179 .531 1-4 .250 54-83 .651 71 102 173 12.4 42 2 13 38 30 15 245 17.5
11 Hodzic, Ellma 14-14 518 37.0 71-202 .351 21-83 .253 27-42 .643 25 57 82 5.9 37 1 70 72 16 56 190 13.6
25 Gumbs, Alicia 14-13 496 35.4 64-161 .398 6-34 .176 35-49 .714 20 34 54 3.9 42 2 61 78 5 31 169 12.1
15 Sierra, Kristina 14-14 517 36.9 49-141 .348 31-102 .304 11-16 .688 8 70 78 5.6 17 0 23 39 3 20 140 10.0
24 Sagna, Aminata 14-13 361 25.8 22-59 .373 1-6 .167 24-34 .706 34 67 101 7.2 48 3 23 49 3 27 69 4.9
32 Gibson, Imani 14-2 253 18.1 23-65 .354 1-5 .200 9-18 .500 26 37 63 4.5 16 0 3 20 0 11 56 4.0
14 Plaza, Madison 14-1 227 16.2 8-51 .157 4-18 .222 3-6 .500 5 18 23 1.6 11 0 4 24 3 7 23 1.6
22 Howes, Faith 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 332-858 .387 65-252 .258 163-248 .657 200 401 601 42.9 213 8 197 328 60 169 892 63.71
Opponents 2801 200.1 301-894 .337 56-252 .222 144-219 .658 180 320 500 35.7 211 2 187 298 29 158 802 57.29

Team Statistics YCNY OPP
SCORING 892 802
    Points Per Game 63.7 57.3
    Scoring Margin 6.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 332-858 301-894
    Field Goal Pct .387 .337
3 POINT FG-ATT 65-252 56-252
    3PT FG Pct .258 .222
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 163-248 144-219
    FT Pct .657 .658
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 10.3
REBOUNDS 601 500
    Rebounds Per Game 42.9 35.7
    Rebounds Margin 7.2 –
ASSISTS 197 187
    Assists Per Game 14.1 13.4
TURNOVERS 328 298
    Turnovers Per Game 23.4 21.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 169 158
    Steals Per Game 12.1 11.3
BLOCKS 60 29
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.1
ATTENDANCE 544 423
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-78 7-60
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
York (NY) 244 184 225 239 892
Opponents 180 192 220 210 802

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 at  Medgar Evers College W 76-53 105
01/03/23 BARUCH L 53-57 74
01/06/23 at  John Jay W 60-50 112
01/11/23 LEHMAN L 51-60 63
01/13/23 CCNY W 63-24 73
01/18/23 at  Hunter W 63-55 43
01/20/23 BROOKLYN L 64-69 78
01/24/23 JOHN JAY L 65-68 71
01/27/23 at  Lehman W 73-63 0
01/31/23 at  Baruch L 55-69 46
02/03/23 MEDGAR EVERS W 67-28 61
02/08/23 at  CCNY W 69-51 0
02/10/23 HUNTER L 63-70 124
02/14/23 at  Brooklyn L 70-85 117


